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OhioHealthy Insurance Company. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Statement as of June 30, 2022 of the 

 ASSETS
Current Statement Date

1 2 3 4

Net Admitted December 31
Nonadmitted Assets Prior Year Net

 Assets Assets (Cols. 1 - 2) Admitted Assets

1. Bonds 106,765 106,765 107,018
2. Stocks:

2.1 Preferred stocks
2.2 Common stocks

3. Mortgage loans on real estate:
3.1 First liens
3.2 Other than first liens

4. Real estate:
4.1 0. . . . . . . . . . .Properties occupied by the company (less $  encumbrances)
4.2 0. . . . . . . . . . .Properties held for the production of income (less $  encumbrances)
4.3 0. . . . . . . . . . .Properties held for sale (less $  encumbrances)

5. 2,489,355. . . . . . . . . . . 3,433. . . . . . . . . . .Cash ($ ), cash equivalents ($ ), and short-term
0. . . . . . . . . . .investments ($ ) 2,492,788 2,492,788 2,492,354

6. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Contract loans (including $  premium notes)
7. Derivatives
8. Other invested assets
9. Receivables for securities

10. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets
11. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets
12. Subtotals, cash and invested assets (Lines 1 to 11) 2,599,553 2,599,553 2,599,372
13. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Title plants less $  charged off (for Title insurers only)
14. Investment income due and accrued
15. Premiums and considerations:

15.1 Uncollected premiums and agents' balances in the course of collection
15.2 Deferred premiums, agents' balances and installments booked but deferred

0. . . . . . . . . . .and not yet due (including $  earned but unbilled premiums)
15.3 0. . . . . . . . . . .Accrued retrospective premiums ($ ) and contracts

0. . . . . . . . . . .subject to redetermination ($ )
16. Reinsurance:

16.1 Amounts recoverable from reinsurers
16.2 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies
16.3 Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts

17. Amounts receivable relating to uninsured plans
18.1 Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest thereon
18.2 Net deferred tax asset

19. Guaranty funds receivable or on deposit
20. Electronic data processing equipment and software
21. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Furniture and equipment, including health care delivery assets ($ )
22. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates
23. Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates
24. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Health care ($ ) and other amounts receivable
25. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-invested assets
26. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and

Protected Cell Accounts (Lines 12 to 25) 2,599,553 2,599,553 2,599,372
27. From Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts
28. Total (Lines 26 and 27) 2,599,553 2,599,553 2,599,372

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES

1101.
1102.
1103.
1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 11 from overflow page
1199. Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103 plus 1198) (Line 11 above)
2501.
2502.
2503.
2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page
2599. Totals (Lines 2501 through 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above)

NONE

NONE
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OhioHealthy Insurance Company. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Statement as of June 30, 2022 of the 

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
Current Period Prior Year

1 2 3 4
Covered Uncovered Total Total

1. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Claims unpaid (less $  reinsurance ceded)
2. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus amounts
3. Unpaid claims adjustment expenses
4. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Aggregate health policy reserves, including the liability of $  for medical

loss ratio rebate per the Public Health Service Act
5. Aggregate life policy reserves
6. Property/casualty unearned premium reserve
7. Aggregate health claim reserves
8. Premiums received in advance
9. General expenses due or accrued 1,712 1,712 1,053

10.1 Current federal and foreign income tax payable and interest thereon
0. . . . . . . . . . .(including $  on realized gains (losses))

10.2 Net deferred tax liability
11. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable
12. Amounts withheld or retained for the account of others
13. Remittances and items not allocated
14. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Borrowed money (including $  current) and interest

0. . . . . . . . . . . 0. . . . . . . . . . .thereon $  (including $  current)
15. Amounts due to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates 110,439 110,439
16. Derivatives
17. Payable for securities
18. Payable for securities lending
19. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Funds held under reinsurance treaties (with $  authorized reinsurers,

0. . . . . . . . . . . 0. . . . . . . . . . . $  unauthorized reinsurers, and $  certified reinsurers)
20. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Reinsurance in unauthorized and certified ($ ) companies
21. Net adjustments in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates
22. Liability for amounts held under uninsured plans
23. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Aggregate write-ins for other liabilities (including $  current)
24. Total liabilities (Lines 1 to 23) 112,151 112,151 1,053
25. Aggregate write-ins for special surplus funds X X X X X X
26. Common capital stock X X X X X X 1,000,000
27. Preferred capital stock X X X X X X
28. Gross paid in and contributed surplus X X X X X X 2,598,500 1,795,176
29. Surplus notes X X X X X X
30. Aggregate write-ins for other than special surplus funds X X X X X X
31. Unassigned funds (surplus) X X X X X X (111,099) (196,856)
32. Less treasury stock, at cost:

32.1 0. . . . . . . . . . . 0. . . . . . . . . . . shares common (value included in Line 26 $ ) X X X X X X
32.2 0. . . . . . . . . . . 0. . . . . . . . . . . shares preferred (value included in Line 27 $ ) X X X X X X

33. Total capital and surplus (Lines 25 to 31 minus Line 32) X X X X X X 2,487,401 2,598,320
34. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Lines 24 and 33) X X X X X X 2,599,552 2,599,373

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES
2301.
2302.
2303.
2398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 23 from overflow page
2399. Totals (Lines 2301 through 2303 plus 2398) (Line 23 above)
2501. X X X X X X
2502. X X X X X X
2503. X X X X X X
2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page X X X X X X
2599. Totals (Lines 2501 through 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above) X X X X X X
3001. X X X X X X
3002. X X X X X X
3003. X X X X X X
3098. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 30 from overflow page X X X X X X
3099. Totals (Lines 3001 through 3003 plus 3098) (Line 30 above) X X X X X X

NONE
NONE
NONE
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OhioHealthy Insurance Company. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Statement as of June 30, 2022 of the 

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES
Current Year Prior Year Prior Year Ended

To Date To Date December 31
1 2 3 4

Uncovered Total Total Total

1. Member Months X X X
2. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Net premium income (including $  non-health premium income) X X X
3. Change in unearned premium reserves and reserve for rate credits X X X
4. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Fee-for-service (net of $  medical expenses) X X X
5. Risk revenue X X X
6. Aggregate write-ins for other health care related revenues X X X
7. Aggregate write-ins for other non-health revenues X X X
8. Total revenues (Lines 2 to 7) X X X

    Hospital and Medical:

9. Hospital/medical benefits
10. Other professional services
11. Outside referrals
12. Emergency room and out-of-area
13. Prescription drugs
14. Aggregate write-ins for other hospital and medical
15. Incentive pool, withhold adjustments and bonus amounts
16. Subtotal (Lines 9 to 15)

    Less:

17. Net reinsurance recoveries
18. Total hospital and medical (Lines 16 minus 17)
19. Non-health claims (net)
20. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Claims adjustment expenses, including $  cost containment expenses
21. General administrative expenses (111,099) 195,176
22. Increase in reserves for life and accident and health contracts (including

0. . . . . . . . . . .$  increase in reserves for life only)
23. Total underwriting deductions (Lines 18 through 22) (111,099) 195,176
24. Net underwriting gain or (loss) (Lines 8 minus 23) X X X (195,176)
25. Net investment income earned 388 (1,681)
26. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $ 
27. Net investment gains (losses) (Lines 25 plus 26) 388 (1,681)
28. Net gain or (loss) from agents' or premium balances charged off [ (amount

0. . . . . . . . . . . 0. . . . . . . . . . .recovered $  ) (amount charged off $ ) ]
29. Aggregate write-ins for other income or expenses
30. Net income or (loss) after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes

(Lines 24 plus 27 plus 28 plus 29) X X X 388 (196,857)
31. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred X X X
32. Net income (loss) (Lines 30 minus 31) X X X 388 (196,857)

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES

0601. X X X
0602. X X X
0603. X X X
0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 06 from overflow page X X X
0699. Totals (Lines 0601 through 0603 plus 0698) (Line 06 above) X X X

0701. X X X
0702. X X X
0703. X X X
0798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 07 from overflow page X X X
0799. Totals (Lines 0701 through 0703 plus 0798) (Line 07 above) X X X

1401.
1402.
1403.
1498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 14 from overflow page
1499. Totals (Lines 1401 through 1403 plus 1498) (Line 14 above)

2901.
2902.
2903.
2998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 29 from overflow page
2999. Totals (Lines 2901 through 2903 plus 2998) (Line 29 above)

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4



OhioHealthy Insurance Company. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Statement as of June 30, 2022 of the 

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES (Continued)
1 2 3

Current Year Prior Year Prior Year Ended
To Date To Date December 31

CAPITAL & SURPLUS ACCOUNT

33. Capital and surplus prior reporting year 2,598,319
34. Net income or (loss) from Line 32 388 (196,857)
35. Change in valuation basis of aggregate policy and claim reserves
36. 0. . . . . . . . . . .Change in net unrealized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $ 
37. Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain or (loss)
38. Change in net deferred income tax
39. Change in nonadmitted assets
40. Change in unauthorized and certified reinsurance
41. Change in treasury stock
42. Change in surplus notes
43. Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles
44. Capital Changes:

44.1 Paid in 1,000,000
44.2 Transferred from surplus (Stock Dividend)
44.3 Transferred to surplus

45. Surplus adjustments:
45.1 Paid in (111,306) 1,795,176
45.2 Transferred to capital (Stock Dividend)
45.3 Transferred from capital

46. Dividends to stockholders
47. Aggregate write-ins for gains or (losses) in surplus
48. Net change in capital and surplus (Lines 34 to 47) (110,918) 2,598,319
49. Capital and surplus end of reporting period (Line 33 plus 48) 2,487,401 2,598,319

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES

4701.
4702.
4703.
4798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 47 from overflow page
4799. Totals (Lines 4701 through 4703 plus 4798) (Line 47 above)

NONE
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1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies and Going Concern 

 

 A.  Accounting Practices 

 

   

The statutory financial statements have been prepared on the statutory basis of accounting in accordance with the accounting practices adopted by the National Association of 
Insurance Commissioners (NAIC) codification project (Codification), as prescribed or permitted by the Ohio Department of Insurance (DOI).  These practices differ in some respects 
from US Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). 
For statutory purposes, certain assets are accorded no value and thus reduce statutory capital and surplus.  Also, short term investments and bonds are recorded at amortized cost 
for statutory purposes which differ from GAAP whereby short-term investments and bonds may be recorded at fair value.  The presentation of the direct method statutory statement 
of cash flows under Codification is different from what would be presented under GAAP for cash flows from investing and financing activities. 

 

  NET INCOME       

      F/S F/S   

     SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

 (1)  OhioHealthy Insurance Company state basis (Page 4, Line 20, Columns 1 & 2) $ X X X X X X X X X 388) (196,857) 

 (2)  State Prescribed Practices that are an increase/(decrease) from NAIC SAP:       

      F/S F/S   

   Details of Depreciation of Fixed Assets  SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

          

          

   Totals (Lines 01A0201 through 01A0225) $      

 

 (3)  State Permitted Practices that are an increase/(decrease) from NAIC SAP:     

      F/S F/S   

   Details of Depreciation of Home Office Property  SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

          

          

   Totals (Lines 01A0301 through 01A0325) $      

 

 (4)  NAIC SAP                                                                             (1 - 2 -3 = 4) $ X X X X X X X X X 388) (196,857) 

 

  SURPLUS       

      F/S F/S   

     SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

 (5)  OhioHealthy Insurance Company state basis (Page 3, Line 37, Columns 1 & 2) $ X X X X X X X X X 2,487,401) 2,598,319) 

 (6)  State Prescribed Practices that are an increase/(decrease)from  NAIC SAP:       

      F/S F/S   

   e.g., Goodwill, net, Fixed Assets, Net  SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

          

          

   Totals (Lines 01A0601 through 01A0625) $      

 

 (7)  State Permitted Practices that are an increase/(decrease) from NAIC SAP:     

      F/S F/S   

   Home Office Property  SSAP # Page Line # 2022 2021 

          

          

   Totals (Lines 01A0701 through 01A0725) $      

 

 (8)  NAIC SAP                                                                            (5 - 6 - 7 = 8) $ X X X X X X X X X 2,487,401) 2,598,319) 

 
 

 B.  Use of Estimates in the Preparation of the Financial Statements 

 
   Not Applicable 

 

 C.  Accounting Policy 

 
   Not Applicable 

 

 D.  Going Concern 

 

   

Management has evaluated the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern and determined there is no reason to doubt the entity’s ability to continue as a going concern.  
The Company is licensed to operate as an insurer offering health plans.  OHICO is not selling business yet and is incurring start  up fees.  OHHIC is capitalized by its parent 
company, OhioHealth. 

 

2. Accounting Changes and Corrections of Errors – Not Applicable 

 

3. Business Combinations and Goodwill – Not Applicable 

    

4. Discontinued Operations – Not Applicable 

 

5. Investments – Not Applicable 
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A.  Mortgage Loans, including Mezzanine Real Estate Loans – Not Applicable 

 

 B.  Debt Restructuring – Not Applicable 

 

 C.  Reverse Mortgages – Not Applicable 

 

D.  Loan-Backed Securities – Not Applicable 

 

E.  Dollar Repurchase Agreements and/or Securities Lending Transactions – Not Applicable 

 

F.  Repurchase Agreements Transactions Accounted for as Secured Borrowing – Not Applicable 

 

G.  Reverse Repurchase Agreements Transactions Accounted for as Secured Borrowing – Not Applicable 

 

H.  Repurchase Agreements Transactions Accounted for as a Sale – Not Applicable 

 

I.  Reverse Repurchase Agreements Transactions Accounted for as a Sale – Not Applicable 

   

J.  Real Estate – Not Applicable 

   

I.  Low-Income Housing Tax Credits – Not Applicable 

 

L.  Restricted Assets 

 

(1)  Restricted Assets (Including Pledged) 

 

   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

          Gross  

   Total Gross Total Gross    (Admitted & Admitted 

   (Admitted & (Admitted &  Total Current Total Current Nonadmitted) Restricted to 

   Nonadmitted) Nonadmitted) Increase/ Year Year Admitted Restricted to Total 

   Restricted from Restircted From (Decrease) Nonadmitted Restricted Total Assets Admitted 

  Restricted Asset Category Current Year Prior Year (1 minus 2) Restricted (1 minus 4) (a) Assests (b) 

 a. Subject to contractual obligation for which          

  liability is not shown $        

 b. Collateral held under security lending agreements $        

 c. Subject to repurchase agreements $        

 d. Subject to reverse repurchase agreements $        

 e. Subject to dollar repurchase agreements $        

 f. Subject to dollar reverse repurchase agreements $        

 g. Placed under option contracts $        

 h. Letter stock or securities restricted as to         

  sale - excluding FHLB capital stock $        

 i. FHLB capital stock $        

 j. On deposit with states $ 106,765) 107,018) (253)  106,765) 3.918 3.918 

 k. On deposit with other regulatory bodies $        

 l. Pledged as colletaral to FHLB (including         

  assets backing funding agreements) $        

 m. Pledged as collateral not captured in other categories $        

 n. Other restricted Assets $        

 o. Total Restricted Assets $ 106,765) 107,018) (253)  106,765) 3.918 3.918 

 

  (a) Column 1 divided by Asset Page, Column 1. Line 28 

  (b) Column 1 divided by Asset Page, Column 3. Line 28 

 

M. Working Capital Finance Investments – Not Applicable 

 

N. Offsetting and Netting of Assets and Liabilities – Not Applicable 

 

O. 5GI Securities – Not Applicable 

 

P. Short Sales – Not Applicable 

 

Q.  Prepayment Penalty and Acceleration Fees – Not Applicable 

 

R.  Reporting Entitty's Share of Cash Pool by Asset Type – Not Applicable  

 

6. Joint Ventures, Partnerships and Limited Liability Companies – Not Applicable 

 

7. Investment Income 

 
 A.  Due and Accrued Income Excluded from Surplus - Investment income due and accrued that was over 90 days past due would be excluded. 
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 B.  Total Amount Excluded - The company had no investment income due and accrued that was over 90 days past due. 

 

8. Derivative Instruments – Not Applicable 

 

9. Income Taxes – Not Applicable 

 

10. Information Concerning Parent, Subsidiaries, Affiliates and Other Related Parties 

 

   

As of 1/1/22, OhioHealthy Insurance Company (OHICO), is a wholly owned subsidiary of OhioHealthy Medical Plan Inc (OHMPI), a wholly owned 
subsidiary of OhioHealth Corporation.  Prior to 1/1/22, OHMPI was a Joint Venture.  In February of 2021, OHICO received an initial capital 
contribution from its parents companies while part of a Joint Venture of $2.6M  An additional $195K was received from the Company’s parent 
company, OHMPI in September of 2021. OHICO has a management service contracts with OHMPI to reimburse OHMPI for services and expenses 
incurred on behalf of OHICO.  The employees of OHMPI support a number of product lines.  Allocations for time spent by the various departments 
have been allocated from OHMPI to OHICO.  In addition, certain expenses that were paid for by OHMPI also support the OHICO product line and 
the estimated allocation of those expenses were also allocated to OHICO.  OHICO will be writing the business for out of network insurance products 
and the OhioHealthy Health Insurance Company (OHHIC), which also prepares its own regulatory filing, will administer the in-network components 
for the insurance products.  Since many of the expenses support bringing the full product to the market, the total expenses were split between 
OHHIC and OHICO using estimated percentages for in and out of network expenses of 86.5% in/13.5% out.  Because these expenses are paid for 
by OHMPI and allocated to OHICO, it created an intercompany payable from OHICO to OHMPI. 

 

11. Debt – Not Applicable 

 

12. Retirement Plans, Deferred Compensation, Postemployment Benefits and Compensated Absences and Other Postretirement Benefit Plans – Not Applicable 

 

13. Capital and Surplus, Dividend Restrictions and Quasi-Reorganizations – Not Applicable 

 

14. Liabilities, Contingencies and Assessments 

 

  
In addition to the intercompany liability, there is a small liability for expenses that have been invoiced but not yet due or that have been incurred by not 
yet paid and invoiced.  The “general expenses due or accrued” is reflective of these amounts. 

 

15. Leases – Not Applicable 

 

16. Information About Financial Instruments With Off-Balance Sheet Risk And Financial Instruments With Concentrations of Credit Risk – Not Applicable 

 

17. Sale, Transfer and Servicing of Financial Assets and Extinguishments of Liabilities – Not Applicable 

 

18. Gain or Loss to the Reporting Entity from Uninsured Plans and the Uninsured Portion of Partially Insured Plans – Not Applicable 

 

19. Direct Premium Written/Produced by Managing General Agents/Third Party Administrators – Not Applicable 

 

20. Fair Value Measurements – Not Applicable 

 

21. Other items – Not Applicable 

 

23.  Reinsurance – Not Applicable 

 

24. Retrospectively Rated Contracts & Contracts Subject to Redetermination – Not Applicable 

 

25. Changes in Incurred Losses and Loss Adjustment Expenses – Not Applicable 

 

26. Intercompany Pooling Arrangements – Not Applicable 

 

28. Health Care Receivables – Not Applicable 

 

29. Participating Policies – Not Applicable 

 

30. Premium Deficiency Reserves – Not Applicable  
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